
   

             

            

             

 

Varna Community Primary School 
Chisholm Street, Openshaw, Manchester, M11 2LE 

Tel: 0161 711 1023       
e-mail: admin@varna.manchester.sch.uk  

  
Headteacher: Miss K Livesey B.Ed. Hons  Deputy Headteacher: Miss J Pilling. B.A. Hons. 

Assistant Headteachers: Mrs D Cheetham B.Ed. Hons & Mr R Crossley B.A. Hons. 
 

 

 

 
 
 

2025/2026 
School opens for Pupils: Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

School closes for pupils: Friday 24th October 2025 
 

Half term 
School opens for pupils: Monday 3rd November 2025 
School closes for pupils: Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Christmas Holidays 

School opens for pupils: Tuesday 6th January 2026 
School closes for pupils: Friday 13th February 2026 

 
Half term holiday 

School opens for pupils: Monday 23rd February 2026 
School closes for pupils: Thursday 2nd April 2026 

 
Easter Holidays 

School opens for pupils: Monday 20th April 2026 
Bank holiday: School closed for the day-Monday 4th May 2026 

School closes: Friday 22nd May 2026 
 

Half term holiday 
School opens for pupils: Monday 1st June 2026 
School closes for pupils: Friday 17th July 2026 

School closes for the summer holiday 
 
 
 


